Poh Kin (LKKAuto)

From: Claims Dept of CTl <claimsdept@sg.cntaiping.com>

Sent: Tuesday, 13 November 2018 2:41 AM

To: Poh Kin (LKKAuto); Admin A

Ce: Catherine Thia; Heiao Tong (LKKAuto); Alfred Toh; KKLau; Chee So Chow

Subject: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving GBB 4679G (Ol : CTI - SNM18D04718C02/9)

and SJV 60BOU (TP : LKK REF - CC6/CTIINBO17747/Ufa3) on 28/09/2018

Categories: clear

LKK REF - CC6/CTII8017747/Ufa3
CTI REF — SNMISDO4T718C02/9 (GBB4679G6)

Dear Poh Kin

We refer to your emails pertaining to the above matter.

Please proceed to resolve the property damage claim at $6,702.00.
We await vour payment advice to enable Catherine to act accordingly.
Best Regards

Alfred Toh

Senior Executive

Claims Department

China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.

3 Anson Road #16-00 Springleaf Tower Singapore 079909

DID: +65 63896183

FAX: +65 6224 7478/6224 7175

Email: claimsdept@sg.cntaiping.com
alfred.toh@sq.cntaiping.com

www.sg.cntaiping.com
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ANNIVERSARY
In Singapore since 1938

Disclaimer :

This message is confidential- its contents do not constitute a commirment by China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. except
where provided for in a written agreement between you and China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd Any unauthorized
disclosure, use or dissemination, either in whole or partial, is prohibited. If vou are not the intended recipient of the message,
please notify the sender immediarely.

From: Poh Kin (LKKAuto) [mailto:pohkin@lkkauto.com]

Sent: Monday, November 12, 2018 1:06 PM

To: Claims Dept of CTI <claimsdept(@sg.cntaiping.com>

Ce: Catherine Thia <catherine.thia@sg.cntaiping.com>; Alfred Toh <alfred.toh(@sg.cntaiping.com>; Hsiao
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Poh Kin (LKKAuto)
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From: Poh Kin (LKKAuto)

Sent: Wednesday, 31 October 2018 6:14 PM

To: ‘Catherine Thia’

Cc: ‘tlaimsdept@sg.cntaiping.com’; Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto); Admin A

Subject: <Seek Mandate> Direct Settlement - Accident Involving GBB 4673G (Ol : CTI -
SNM18D04718/C01/9) and SJV 6080U (TP : LKK REF - CCB/CTII18017747/Ufa3) on
28/09/2018

Attachments: LKK ADJUSTMENT REPORT.pdf; LKK INSPECTION REPORT.pdf; LKK RESURVEY

PHOTO- AFTER REPAIR pdf; LKK RESURVEY PHOTO.pdf; LKK SURVEY PHOTO.pdf

Importance: High

Your ref : SNM18D04718/C01/9
Our ref : CC6/CTII18017747/Ufa3

Dear Catherine,

ROAD TRAFFIC ACCIDENT INVOLVING GBB 4679G(0l), SJV 6080U (TP) and Others ON 28/09/2018
We refer to the above matter.

It is a head-to-rear collision. Liability is down against our insured driver.

We did clarify with Insured (PIC-Ms Zhung) the nature of the accident and they agree to settle and aware
that NCD (if any) would be affected.

We seek your approval to offer Third Party repairer "Hup Motor Trading & Service" at $ 6,702.00{all-in).

The summary is as follows: -

Amount Claimed Amount Revised
1. Cost of Repair (L/S) 513,866.02 S 6,000.00
2. Loss of Rental $ 700.00 (7 daysx $100) | $  700.00 (7 days x $100)
3. GIA search fee S 2.00 S 2.00
Total | $14,568.02 $ 6,702.00

**06 days recommendation for repair.
Enclosed here with all the relevant documents for your perusal.
For your approval please.

Your prompt reply will be very much appreciate.



A2 R R
HUP MOTOR TRADING& SERVICE EBmail : hupmutorﬂgmail.com

B-tlt MTampmesSuaetglwl lmSmgapore‘ZEEEE Tel: 6784 0039 Fax: 6784 0076 ‘-'-"EBSITE ]:m:p ‘hupmetor.com.sg Reg No, 37809 L00W

Our Ref: TP 2925/10/18 Your Ref: Data: Eth CUctobar U178

The Claim's Manager

Motor Claims Dept.

CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (5) PTE. LTD.
3, Anson Rd, #16-00, Springleaf Tower,
Singapore 079909

Dear Sirs,

RE : ACCIDENT ON 28/03/18 ALONG SLIF RD OF T.F.E. INTO LOYANG
IRVOLVING : SJV 6080 U & YOUR INSUHED : GBBE 4679 G

We act for Ms Lim May Ling Yvonne., (57539273G) -
Who is the registered owner of Veh. No : SJV 6080 U Which was involved

in the above accident witk Veh. No : GEE 4679 G Which we understand
is insured with you.

Your appointed surveyor had surveyed our client's damaged vehicle and
we had repaired the vehicle.

The accident was clearly caused by ¥our insured's negligence, I am,
therefore, seeking compensation from you for my financial losses as
itemised below : -

Cost of repair $ 6,000.00
Car rental for 7 days ( 1 day X $ 100.00 ) 700.00
LTA Search Fee & GIA-EMC Search Fee 2.00
Survey Pee .00
$ 6,702.00
 F + -+ -+ + - 1. S 1 -+ 1 44 4

We have enclosed copies of relevant documents to support my client's
claim, There was no receipt anulosad as my client's did not pay us
any single amount.

Your prompt settlement of our claim would be much appreciated.
Yours faithfully,
HUP MOTOR

ADNING & SERVICE

Mr David Ang B, Y.

Encl : Final Bill, Car Rental Bill, LTA Search Fee, Owner Authorisation
Letter;—6IA-Report, Survey Report & Ins. Cersd.

Remark : Kindly acknowledge receipt.
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51 URLAVE 1, #01-25 PAYA UBI INDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408933 TEL: 1065) 62363561 FAX : (063) 67414108

Our Ref: CC6/CTI18017747/Ufa3

12" October 2018

YLF MARKETING (S) PTE LTD
2 Woodlands Sector 1,

#01-06 Woodlands Spectrum 1,
Singapore 738068,

Dear Sir/Madam,

ROAD TRAFFIC ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHILCE NOS. GBB 4679G AND
SJV 6080U ALONG SLIP ROAD OF TPE TOWARDS LOYANG AVENUE ON
28.09.2018

We refer to the above accident where we are acting for China Taiping Insurance
(Singapore) Pte Lid to resolve the claim against you and/or your authorized driver under
the Auto Insurance policy taken up with them.

Based on the accident report and accident scenario, liability is down against us. We will
therefore proceed to negotiate for an amicable settlement with the Third Party.

Should you however wish to further discuss on the matter prior to our negotiations and
settlement, please contact us within 10 days from the date of this letter.

Please call us if you have further queries.

Yours faith I‘ul]y,

Poh Kin, Chong

Case Handler

DID: 6841 2132

FAX: 6741 4108

Email: pohkin@lkkauto.com

c.c.  China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pre Lid
{Maotor Claims Dept)



PO : CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (S) FTB. LID.

AUTHORIZATION TO ACT

1, Lim llay Ling Yvonue, (57539273G) (“the third party

claimant™)
of 96, Plora Road, 5 (507007) (addransi,
owner of _odV 6080 U {vehicle no.j hereby authorize

Bup Motor Trading & Service,

(*The workshop”) to act for me with respect to my claim for
repair costs and/or rental and/or loss of. use ("claim") for my

Vehicle No. .SJV 6080 U that was damaged pursuant to the

accident which occurred on 28/03/18 (date) along 3lip Road

of T.F.B, into Loyang Avenue (ASEEE L EH)

e s
involving Vehicle No/s _ 588 4679 G

({"The acci&ént"}_

I further authorize the workshop to settle my above menticned
claim in a manner that they deem fit and the workshop is further
authorized to receive payment further to settlement of my claim
with payment cheque/s being made in favour of the workshop.

I further acknowledge that any settlement the workshop may reach
on my behalf is on a without prejudice and without admission of
liability basis insofar as the driver/owner/insurers of the

other vehicle/s is concerned.,

Dated this 8tih day of Uctober (month) 20 18 CVRAES
|
| =

\ HUD T o e L et » _____'“_!':I,E

W oL 2
A ot
= [P e
Owner Of SJV 6QBO U ) _ é//
Signed by “the thi:ﬂ:i party claimant? Signed by “the workshop”




MOTOR CLAIMS DISCHARGE VOUCHER
Policy Ho : OMCYERYI0R251 88 Claim No o« SHMIBDOATIECO2/9
Claimant ¢  Lim May bEing Yvonne

Amount CER -5 f T s e

DOLLARS ETX THOUSAND SEVEN HURDRED TWO CNLY
IfWe agres Lo accept che: above wentioned amount bo be peid Lo mefus in full &
final settlement of 311 claims; ecoste & dlisborsements for injuries /[ damages
sustained by mefus through an accident involving N

Claimant Yehicle Ng. @ 5JV 60800

Insuced Vehicle Wo. = GBB 467020

Date of Loss T UB 09/ 2018

Place of Accidenl : BLIE RORD OF TPE TOWARDS LOYANG AVENUE

IN CONSIBERATION' of Lhe paynént made to mefus o0 the sforemsentioned sum by

CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE [(SINGARORE) PFTE. LTD., 1/¥We agree sbaclutely to
discharge CHINA TAIPING INSURRNCE (SINGAPORE)] PTE. LTD. and/or

Insured Nams : YLF MARXETING {3} TTE LTD
Driver HName t LEE TEE WEL

Erom all claims, presont or future in respect of all iass, Anjury of damage
gustained by mesfos arising gut of Lhe said accident.

1 ackrowledge that thls paEymest 1% made withoub admizsion of liability oo the
part of CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (SINGAFGRE) PTE. LTD.

(1) Gensral Damages 55
(2] Cost of Repair/Exsess 55 6, 00000
| (3} Loss of Hee/Rantal/Eaersng 59 700.:90
(4} GIA/Police Roporrs/

Investigation Bosults/Search Fees Bg 200

{5) Medical Reports/Expanses 535 -
(6) Survey Feed/F.T. Fees N 55 -
{7) Cost including Dishursement 85 =
TORRL o % o w @ & 5§ sowsoeos G ur oy SAY B, 702,00

Claimant Name : K/Af ./VI?YHQAE _\_-ym HEIT Na ‘\SEBE-Z/ES&

e . 3/

| Signature i

B
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HUP MOTOR TRADING & SERVICE

Blk G4

Tampines Street 93 #01-120 Singapore 328838 Tel: 6784 0039 Fax: 6784 0076 Email: hupmotor@gmail.com Reg. No. 378091 /00%W

Our Ret:

TP 2925/1C/18 Your Ref: Date:  OUB Uctober 2u18

NS LIM MAY LING YVONKE
g6, Flora Road,
Singapore 507007

Cost of repair to TOYUTA HARRIER 2.0 (4) Fremium 5door - SJV_6080 U

To supply rear bumper, c¢lips, side retainer, top retainer, lower
garnish, reflecter, damper, reverse sensor, tall gate door, inner
trim board clips, emblem, weatherstrip, stopper, rear windscreen
moulding seal, damper seal, sealant, reflecter, teil lamp assy,
rear number plate, rear end panel, garnisk clips, rear exmaust
mounting & necessary parts.

To transfer tail gate door inner lock, trim board, wiper motor,
shock absorber smaft, ninge, garnish, third brake light, sensaor
rear windsereen glass & necessary parts intc new door.

Ta remove & refix rear cushion seat, carpet, flocor mat, garnish,
floor beard cover, spare tyre, tool set & necegsary parts,
including wiring check up.

To remove, refix & pump sealant for tail gate door top k& lower
spoiler & seal.

Labour charge to remove & cut out damaged paris, to jack, straighaten
% knocking out rear floor beard panel, rear end panel, tail lamp
panel, rear exhaust muffler tail pipe & necessary parts, to weld,

renew & align above parts.
Tc putty & respray painting on all affected accident parts,
including respray Tuff-Kote on all affected parts.

Lump Sum Repair : § 6,000.00

Dollars : Six Thousand Only.

HUP MOTD ARG & SERVICE

R e aagle AR RS SRR R SRR
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NATIONAL AUTOMOBILE SERVICE
Block 5033, Ang Mo Kio Industrial Park 2 #01-279 10 (e) 5“
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NATIONAL AUTOMOBILE SERVICE

Block 5033, Ang Mo Kio Indusirial Park 2, #01-279
{off Ang Mo Kio Avenue 3) Singapore 568536
TEL: 6482 5577 (3 Lines) FAX: 6482 5000
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TRUCK RENTAL
I&gﬁﬁﬂiﬂ TOWING SERVICE: 6858 4067 (After 10.30pm) MOTOR REPAIR
Reg. No: 062389/00M INSURANCE CLAIMS
R RS R AGENCY
BN SEEEED AUTHORISED CASTROL
4G 4 iAo R SERVICE CENTRE
VEHICLE RENTAL AGREEMENT

Date: 1st OCT 2018

Owner:

Hirer:

NATIONAL AUTOMOBILE SERVICE (“the owner”)
MS LIM MAY LING YVONNE (Owner Of SJV 608C U)

Address: _96, PLORA ROAD, S (507007)
NRIC / Co. Reg. No: __87539273G

o =

Fax:

H/P: _97978347

Dwner and Hirer have agreed to enter into this Vehicle Rental Agreement for the motor vehicle described below and upon the
terms and conditions contained on both sides of this document, Hirer acknowledges having read and understood all the terms and
conditions and signifies acceptance upoen signing.

Vehicle Reg, No: SLE 5130

4 TOYOTA ALTIS 1.6 (4)
S ALOON

Agreament No.:

56620=F

Driver's Particulars

MS LIN MAY LING, YVONNE

Odometer: 220617 (full tank fuel)

MName:
Adtdraca: AS @ﬂa tim Date & Time Out: {}1!1‘}!1& {ljzﬂ{}hrﬂ}
Date & Time In; _98/10/18 (10:30krs)
I/C Mo: Dr/Licence No:
57539273¢G 375392736 UL . o T e SR | s A
Date of ssue: 11/41/2014 | Occupation: ... pays@s. 100700 | § 700-00
YOD : 03/08/2002 lianager
b WKS @8 ..o
Date of Birth: Tools: One Set 5 69
25/12/75 SpareTyre: Gme. | . R e T
EIWE_PEEF;FEH third party insuwrance claim arising from tha date af hire of the DBWSIt {ﬁﬂmmma} : sl
vehichs (both dates inclusive). Hirer unconditionslly agrees to pay Owner 55 W
comprising excess payable and compensation to Owner for impact of claim an mator Sub-Total : 9 T00=00
INSWANCE Dremiums.
Own Vahicke Damage 4 g
Hirer is Fﬂﬁmlhl;; for the first § Balance To Pay: | ¢ 700-00

MNATHOMAL AUTOMOBILE SERVICE (imch
vehicle is Lnder repair
Authorised Driver

Hirer shall pay addifional excess of 551500 f the Authorised Driver is balow the age of 25 or s above

axpess lor colision/damage 1o first party, (ie)
windscrean) plus loss of eamings while damaged

85 years old or has less than 2 years driving experience.

Errivar Not Gover By Insurance

G‘mefa]Em:ipHm:hmmmdmanm:magﬂhmwmmwmbﬂwﬂmﬂmm

70 years old and/or with driving experience of 1 year and balow

NATIONAL AUTOMOBILE SERVICE

Authorised Signature

PETROL/DIESEL AT YOUR OWN EXPENSE

FOR LOCAL USE ONLY

Hirer's Sig)%ur&




